Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1994 1982 2021-22 0 2022-23 1105 63 172000(ONE LAKH
SEVENTY TWO
THOUSAND)

556

2021-22 2286 2276 2022-23 0 2023-24 1626 53 152000(ONE LAKH
FIFTY TWO
THOUSAND)

587

2022-23 2907 2901 2023-24 0 2024-25 2542 51 154000(ONE LAKH
FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

591

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 690 642 2022-23 583 4 176000(ONE LAKH
SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND)

123

2022-23 690 647 2023-24 447 13 183000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THREE
THOUSAND )

147

2023-24 730 668 2024-25 609 21 186000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY SIX
THOUSAND)

164

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 118

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (ZERO) 499952 (FOUR LAKH NINTY NINE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY TWO)

0 (ZERO)

New Equipment for Laboratories 40000 (FOURTY THOUSAND) 0 (ZERO) 44000 (FORTY FOUR THOUSAND)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 97759197 (NINE CRORE SEVENTY SEVEN LAKH FIFTY
NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINTY SEVEN)

86646772 (EIGHT CRORE SIXTY SIX LAKH FOURTY SIX
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO)

77627434 (SEVEN CRORE SEVENTY SIX LAKH TWENTY
SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR  )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

249746 (TWO LAKH FOURTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FOURTY SIX)

20000 (TWENTY THOUSAND ) 58000 (FIFTY EIGHT  THOUSAND )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 467305 (FOUR LAKH SIXTY SEVEN  THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0